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Highlights of the Study (1)

Lack of awareness: Most respondents
underestimated number of food recalls
in 2017 (over 60% by at least 100

recalls); DALHOUSIE
Confusion: Less than 4% of dent
hg :Jl‘I hues::ucr)c'zl‘I ofeaslsl 3 frneal” r(;czr;lelzloao r?d irc])ts UN IVE RS ITY

the “false” one;

Responsibility: Respondents place
responsibility for food safety with the

government and government agencies,
not consumers;

Causality: Respondents overwhelmingly

believe food contamination primarily
occurs before it reaches their home.



Highlights of the Study (2)

Concerned groups: Generally, respondents
with less education, who earn less, are

married or have children are more likely to
worry more about food recalls; DALHOUS IE
Concerned regions: Respondents in Ontario UNIVE RS ITY

are most worried about food recalls,
followed by the Atlantic Region;

Media reliance: Few respondents rely on

public regulators to get information on

recalls, preferring information from _ '

traditional media; : | .

Scientific literacy: Freshness and -

E

inappropriate storage are biggest sources of ‘ : . S o
concern for respondents, who have less ’ ' - ;-‘\
concern for bacteria, listeria and CJD. ; \
o
LA



Survey Performance (1)

e Aim of survey: To better
understand how Canadians
react to food recalls, measure
overall awareness of food
recalls, and assess if they make
Canadians feel safer;

e Survey duration: 3 days, March
2018;

e Samplesize: n=1049.
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Survey Performance (2)

 Bilingual survey, cross-Canada
study (including Québec);

 Respondents wererequiredto
be 18 years old and living in
Canada for at least 12 months;

e Completionrate: 98%;

 Average duration of survey: 5.1
minutes;

e Sampling: Convenience,
representative sample for
Canadian market;

 Estimated margin of error:
3.1%, 19 times out of 20 (not
same parameters as online
surveys)
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o DALHOUSIE 1818
Thmk|.ng about the last ?years, havg you heard % UNIVERSITY 2918
anything about food being recalled in Canada?

79.6%

No 20.0%

0.4%
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% DALHOUSIE 1818

Awareness UNIVERSITY 2018

Subgroups with greatest proportion (in order)

Respondents earning between $80,001 and $150,000
Respondents earning more than $150,000
Respondents living in the Atlantic region
Respondents with a university degree

Respondents who are married or common law

s e

Lowest proportion (in order)

Respondents under 21

Respondents earning less than $40,000
Respondents who are single
Respondents living in Quebec
Respondents with a high school diploma

e e



Thinking about the last 2 years, have you heard % gﬁ%&%gls]% 2}%3
anything about flour being recalled in Canada
(occurred in May 2017)?

No 62.4%

answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Thinking about the last 2 years, have you heard % gﬁ%&%gls]% 2}%3
anything about frozen fruits and vegetables being,
recalled in Canada (occurred in May 2016)?

No 50.2%

answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Thinking about the last 2 years, have you heard % gﬁ%&%gls]% 2}%3
anything about hummus being recalled in Canada
(occurred in November 2016)?

No

answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



o DALHOUSIE 1818
Thmkl.ng about the last 2 yezflrs, have yog heard % UNIVERSITY 2318
anything about potatoes being recalled in

Canada (did not occur)?

Less than 4% of
ves 8.8% respondents were

accurate
(Had heard of all 3 real recalls and
not the false one)

No 90.4%

Prefer not to

0.8%

answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Over the past 2 years, where did you get your
information about food recalls? Please check all
that apply.
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TV, Radio, o
Newspapers T%

42.0%

Social Media

Her e _ o

I have not heard

anything about food i
9.0""'.'1
recalls over the
past 2 years
Government )
- 8.3%
Publications
Other, Please 459
Specify =

Non-Government 3.9
Publications o

Prefer not to
answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



% DALHOUSIE 1818

How many recalls do you think were issued by UNIVERSITY 218

the Canadian Food Inspection Agency in 20177?

e _ o

- < Actual Number of food recalls in 2017:155

251 - 300 | 0.6%

|
10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



_ DALHOUSIE 1818
Are you concerned r?lbout Creutzfeldt {akob % UNIVERSITY 2918
Disease (human variant of mad cow disease or
bovine spongiform encephalopathy)?

Extremely

Concerned 21.9%

Moderately
Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Slightly Concerned

Not at all
Concerned

Prefer not to
answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Are you concerned about Listeria? % Bﬁ%\%%glsllg 2}%3

Extremely

9.9%
Concerned 29.9

Moderately
Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Slightly Concerned

Not at all
Concerned

Prefer not to 1.6%
answer -
| | | | | | |

|
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%  100.0%




. DALHOUSIE 1818
Ar'e you con.cerneo.l aboujc foods contaminated % UNIVERSITY 20918
with bacteria or viruses in general?

Extremely

Concerned 32.1%

Moderately

Concerned 18.0%

Somewhat Concerned

Slightly Concerned

Not at all
Concerned

Prefer not to

0.4%

answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



DALHOUSIE 1818

Are you concerned about foods that are not % UNIVERSITY 20018

fresh or have not been stored properly?

Extremely
Concerned

Respondents most
concerned about (in order):
1) Freshness and inappropriate
storage
2) Bacteria and viruses
3) Listeria
4) CJD (Mad Cow Disease)

Moderately
Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Slightly Concerned

Not at all
Concerned

Prefer not to
answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Thinking about the most recent food recall you

can remember, what did you do when you heard

about it? Please check all that apply.

Check |
cupboards/fridge/fre
ezer for affected
products _

44.4%

Talk about it with
family and friends

w
%]
(=]
=

Try to find more
information about
the recall

Throw out any food
you suspect may have 31.4%

been affected

Return affected food |
to the retailer
where you purchased
it

>
nN
2

Nothing 13.6%

| don't remember |
hearing about any
recalls in the last
two years _

©
()]
=2

Other, Please
Specify

g
5

Prefer not to answer

—
o
()]
=R

|
60.0%

|
70.0%
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| | |
80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



DALHOUSIE 1818
Over the last 5 years, food recalls have become % UNIVERSITY 20918
more of a concern to me.

Strongly agree

At variant degrees, majority of
respondents are concerned

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to answer 0.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 00.0%  100.0%
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Over the last 5 years, food recalls have become more of a concern to

me.

Subgroups with greatest proportion (in order)

1. Responc
2. Responc
3. Responco
4. Responc
5. Responc

law.

ents wit
ents wit
ents wit

n three or more children;
n two children;

n one child;

ents from Ontario;
ents who are married or common



DALHOUSIE 1818

The risks associated with food recalls are largely % UNIVERSITY 2018

exaggerated.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Mixed results

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to answer | 1.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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The risks associated with food recalls are largely exaggerated.

Subgroups with greatest proportion (in order)

1. Responc
2. Respono
3.

4. Responc
5

Responc

. Responc

ents who earn more than $150,000;
ents aged between 21 and 35;

ents aged under 21;

ents with two children;

ents with three or more children.



. DALHOUSIE 1818
When | h.ear about food recalls, | feel confldept % UNIVERSITY 2918
because it means that the regulatory system is
working.

Strongly agree

High confidence level

Somewhat agree 45.3%

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Prefer not to answer 1.2%

Strongly disagree I 2.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 980.0% 100.0%



DALHOUSIE 1818
UNIVERSITY 2018

When | hear about food recalls, | feel confident because it means that
the regulatory system is working.

Subgroups with greatest proportion (in order)

Res
Res
Res
Res
Res

L whe

DONC
DONC
DONC
DONC

DONC

ents with advanced university degrees;
ents who earn more than $150,000;
ents who are male;

ents from British Columbia;

ents over 49.



: DALHOUSIE 1818
When | h.ear about food recalls, | am worried . % UNIVERSITY 2918
because it means that the regulatory system is
failing because contaminants are getting through.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree 32.8%

Mixed results

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 00.0%  100.0%
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When | hear about food recalls, | am worried because it means that the
regulatory system is failing because contaminants are getting through
(per region).

Subgroups with highest proportion (in order)

1. Ontario 54.3%
2. Atlantic region 49.4%
3. Queébec 48.3%
4. British Columbia 39.3%
5. Prairies 35.8%



| am capable of protecting myself and my family gﬁ%&%gls]% 2}%3
from food safety issues.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree 38.0%

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Prefer not to answer 0.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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| am capable of protecting myself and my family from food safety issues.

Subgroups with greatest proportion (in order)

1. Respondents with a diploma;

2. Respondents who are divorced or
separated;

. Respondents over 49;

. Respondents from Ontario;

5. Respondents with no children.

B~ W
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Food safety regulators are doing all that they can % UNIVERSITY 2018

to protect Canadians from food safety issues.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree 44.9%

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree I 2.1%

Prefer not to answer I 1.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



, : : 5 DALHOUSIE 1818
Who is responsible for food safety in Cana.da.. % UNIVERSITY 2318
Please choose the three people and organizations

who are the most responsible for ensuring food

safety in Canada.

Canadian Food oy
Inspection Agency 2%
oo Preducers _ e
e G _ e
Agriculture and 34.8%
Agri-Food Canada SES N
Provincial/Territor
. 26.3%
ial Governments
ranmers _ o
Fomsumers _ e

Prefer not to

Respondents do not see themselves
as being responsible

—
B

answer

Other, please

specify

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



, . : DALHOUSIE 1818
V\{hmh of the following is most closely‘allg.ned % UNIVERSITY 20918
with how you feel about food contamination?

Food contamination
primarily occurs
before food reaches
my home.

Food contamination
primarily occurs as

a result of improper
handling and storage
in my home.

Prefer not to answer

13.3% Respondents do not see
themselves as being responsible
I33"

| | | | | | | | | |
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Do you or anyone else in your household follow % gﬁ%\%%glsgg 21(3%3

any special dietary practices? If yes, what
practices are followed? Please check all that

apply. )

Diabetes 12.6%

Allergies

Vegetarian

-

Other, Please

Spnecifv
opecity

3.3%

Halal

™»
3

o

[le]
]
n
W

Prefer not to answer

,
I
5

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 80.0% 100.0%
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Which of the following age categories do you fall % UNIVERSITY 218

into?
Under 21 —I 3.8%

Prefer not to
answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



_ _ . DALHOUSIE 1818
What is the highest level of education you have % UNIVERSITY 2518
completed?

Some High School 5.0%

High School
Diploma or
Equivalent

Registered
Apprenticeship or
Other Trades
Certificate or
Diploma _|
College, CEGEP or
Other
Non-University
Certificate or
Diploma _

29.0%

University Degree,
Certificate or
Diploma

Advanced
University Degree
(Graduate)

8.6%

Prefer not to )
0.5%
answer

| | | | | | | | | |
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



: : : : DALHOUSIE 1818
Which of the foIIowmg categories b.est describes % UNIVERSITY 2318
your total household income? That is, the total
income of all the persons in your household
combined before taxes?

Less than $40,000

Between $40,001 and

$80,000 35.7%

Between $80,001 and
$150,000

More than $150,000

Prefer not to
answer

40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



What is your marital status? % DALHOUSIE 1818

UNIVERSITY 2018

Single

Married or Common
Law

53.9%

Divorced or
Separated

Prefer not to answer 0.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



How many children are in your household? % Bﬁ%\%%gls]% 2}%3

16.5%

Three or more

- _ o

Prefer not to 1.0%
answer o

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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In which region do you currently reside? % UNIVERSITY 2018

British Columbia
Prairies
Ontario 37.6%

Quebec

Atlantic Canada

Northern Region J 0.6%

Prefer not to answer 0.7%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%



Which of the following best describes where % Bﬁ%\%(l){gls"l% 2}%3
you currently reside?

o - B

Suburban 37.3%

S - -

Prefer not to
answer

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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